
Updated 03/3/2026

Division

Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn

Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL

24-39 2/9/2013 2/9/2013 10/28/2012 2/9/2013

John Jaranowski Josh Hague Jacob Stagg John Jaranowski

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

14-15 11/2/2024 3/22/2015 4/27/2013 11/2/2024

Evan Seng Evan Seng Evan Seng Evan Seng

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

16-17 10/10/2020 10/10/2020 10/10/2020 10/10/2020

Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn

Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL

18-19 7/16/2011 7/16/2011 7/16/2011 7/16/2011

Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn

Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL

20-23 2/9/2013 2/9/2013 2/9/2013 2/9/2013

Dano Hall Dano Hall Dano Hall Dano Hall

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

40-44 6/21/2008 6/21/2008 7/7/2007 6/21/2008

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70-74

Full Power Unequipped American Records 

Open
155 97.5 172.5 422.5

108 67.5 145

T3
135 82.5 147.5 365

117.5 57.5 135 310

Junior
155 97.5 170 422.5

M1

M2

M7

Men 52.0 kilograms Unequipped

Squat

T1

T2

M3

M4

M5

M6

Deadlift

310

TotalBench Press

115 27057.5100



75-79

80-84

85-89

Division

Johnathon Wrenn Brandon Anderson Brandon Anderson Johnathon Wrenn

Good Hope, IL Muskegon, MI Muskegon, MI Good Hope, IL

24-39 3/2/2019 11/4/2017 11/4/2017 3/2/2019

Jacob Stagg Logan Zielinski Jacob Stagg Jacob Stagg

Evansville, IN Indianapolis, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

14-15 11/2/2013 11/22/2008 11/2/2013 11/2/2013

Cole Ross Cole Ross Cole Ross Cole Ross

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

16-17 8/17/2019 8/17/2019 8/17/2019 8/17/2019

Aydan Amento Aydan Amento Aydan Amento Aydan Amento

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

18-19 7/9/2022 7/9/2022 7/9/2022 7/9/2022

Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn Johnathon Wrenn

Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL Good Hope, IL

20-23 11/2/2013 7/19/2014 11/2/2013 11/2/2013

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

Deadlift

Junior
160

125

182.5

M8

195

T1
110

M4

M10

T3

Open

85 170 380

102.5 455

Men 56.0 kilograms Unequipped

420

107.5 72.5

M3

T2
344

170

164.5

95

M9

Total

330

M2

87.5 155

M1

Squat Bench Press



Jeff Kroll Jeff Kroll Jeff Kroll Jeff Kroll

60-64 6/6/2015 6/6/2015 6/6/2015 6/6/2015

65-69

70-74

75-79

80-84

85-89

Division

Brandon Anderson Brandon Anderson Brandon Anderson Brandon Anderson

Muskegon, MI Muskegon, MI Muskegon, MI Muskegon, MI

24-39 11/20/2021 11/20/2021 11/20/2021 11/9/2019

Blake Boarman Blake Boarman Blake Boarman Blake Boarman

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

14-15 7/28/2018 7/28/2018 7/28/2018 7/28/2018

Jacob Stagg Damone Johnson Jacob Stagg Jacob Stagg

Evansville, IN Macomb, IL Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

16-17 3/22/2015 7/13/2024 5/2/2015 5/2/2015

Damone Johnson Ayden Amento Ayden Amento Ayden Amento

Macomb, IL Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

18-19 10/5/2024 9/18/2021 9/18/2021 9/18/2021

Matthew Hoosier Matthew Hoosier Matthew Hoosier Matthew Hoosier

O'Fallon, MO O'Fallon, MO O'Fallon, MO O'Fallon, MO

20-23 6/26/2010 6/26/2010 6/26/2010 6/26/2010

40-44

Junior

Open
170 112.5 205 495

M1

T2
130 87.5 172.5 377.5

T3
127.5 108.5 172.5 406

105 85 180

M10

Men 60.0 kilograms Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

T1
110 80 152.5 342.5

M8

M9

M7

15511520
M5

M6

370

20



45-49

50-54

55-59

Gary Morrison Gary Morrison Gary Morrison Gary Morrison

Grand Rapids, MI Grand Rapids, MI Grand Rapids, MI Grand Rapids, MI

60-64 7/11/2009 7/11/2009 7/11/2009 7/11/2009

Gary Morrison Gary Morrison Gary Morrison Gary Morrison

Grand Rapids, MI Grand Rapids, MI Grand Rapids, MI Grand Rapids, MI

65-69 6/26/2010 6/26/2010 6/26/2010 6/26/2010

Steve Smith Steve Smith Steve Smith Steve Smith

Oviedo, FL Oviedo, FL Oviedo, FL Oviedo, FL

70-74 6/21/2008 6/21/2008 6/21/2008 6/21/2008

Steve Smith Steve Smith Steve Smith Steve Smith

Oviedo, FL Oviedo, FL Oviedo, FL Oviedo, FL

75-79 7/11/2009 7/11/2009 11/22/2008 7/11/2009

80-84

Roger Merrell Roger Merrell Roger Merrell Roger Merrell

Novi, MI Novi, MI Novi, MI Novi, MI

85-89 8/13/2005 8/13/2005 8/13/2005 8/13/2005

Division

Joseph Breault David Wilson Billy Johnson Anchann Heng

Pembroke, MA Dearborn, MI Jefferson City, MO

24-39 2/17/2008 9/13/2008 2/7/2015 6/26/2010

Jordan Jeffries Josh Wilson JP Parke JP Parke

Versailles, MO Newburgh, IN Quincy, IL Quincy, IL

14-15 7/13/2013 2/15/2025 7/16/2011 7/19/2014

Jacob Wallace Tyler Steelman Travis Folz Jacob Wallace

Newburgh, IN Patoka, IN Evansville, IN Newburgh, IN

16-17 6/21/2008 6/21/2008 12/10/2022 11/22/2008

Open
202.5 137.5 222.5 525

147.5 92.5 177.5 375

T2
160 102.5 200 425

120 260

M9

M10
20 30 65 115

M8
62.5 77.5

Men 67.5 kilograms Unequipped

Squat

T1

142.5 317.5

M6
87.5 82.5 135 305

M7
65 75 117.5 257.5

M5
90 85

M2

M3

M4

Bench Press Deadlift Total



Jacob Stagg Sam Myers Jacob Stagg Jacob Stagg

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

18-19 6/11/2016 4/30/2011 11/4/2017 11/4/2017

Jordan Williams Cooper Davis Sam Mead Jordan Williams

East St, Louis, IL Macomb, IL Florissant, MO East St, Louis, IL

20-23 6/11/2016 9/17/2022 6/26/2010 6/11/2016

Anchann Heng Anchann Heng Michael Stagg Anchann Heng

Jefferson City, MO Jefferson City, MO Evansville, IN Jefferson City, MO

40-44 6/26/2010 6/26/2010 7/11/2009 6/26/2010

Michael Robinson Michael Robinson Michael Robinson Michael Robinson

Roselle, IL Roselle, IL Roselle, IL Roselle, IL

45-49 4/19/2008 4/19/2008 4/19/2008 4/19/2008

David Wilson David Wilson David Wilson David Wilson

Dearborn, MI Dearborn, MI Dearborn, MI Dearborn, MI

50-54 6/21/2008 9/13/2008 9/13/2008 9/13/2008

55-59

Ron Paul Ron Paul Mike Wider Mike Wider

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Bristol, IN Bristol, IN

60-64 11/2/2024 11/2/2024 5/9/2009 10/16/2009

Tom Urani Tom Urani Tom Urani Tom Urani

St. Louis, MO St. Louis, MO St. Louis, MO St. Louis, MO

65-69 2/22/2014 2/22/2014 2/22/2014 2/22/2014

Leon McCrary Robert White Leon McCrary Leon McCrary

Scituate, MA Niles, MI Scituate, MA Scituate, MA

70-74 12/5/2009 11/2/2024 12/5/2009 12/5/2009

Leon McCrary Leon McCrary Leon McCrary Leon McCrary

Scituate, MA Scituate, MA Scituate, MA Scituate, MA

75-79 6/2/2012 6/2/2012 6/2/2012 6/2/2012

80-84

James Meadows James Meadows James Meadows James Meadows

Michigan Michigan Michigan Michigan

85-89 8/13/2005 8/13/2005 8/13/2005 8/13/2005

Division

Men 75.0 kilograms Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

M9

M10
32.5 37.5 70 140

M7
85 65 130 265

M8
75 50 130 255

M5
150 97.5 200 415

M6
110 100 185 395

M3
150 137.5 212.5 500

M4

M1
215 525

M2
162.5 122.5 492.5

T3
145 95 192.5 417.5

Junior
177.5 100 210 462.5

182.5 137.5

220



Nikhil Gupta Michael Evans Paul Zingone David Horner

St Louis, MO Edwardsville, MI Brooklyn, NY Bartonville, IL

24-39 12/16/2019 11/20/2005 11/11/2006 8/20/2016

Josh Wilson Josh Wilson Josh Wilson Josh Wilson

Newburgh, IN Newburgh, IN Newburgh, IN Newburgh, IN

14-15 8/16/2025 8/16/2025 8/16/2025 8/16/2025

Caleb Wallace Tim Freckleton Cole Tyring Jacob Hildenbrandt

Newburgh, IN Canton, IL Boonville, IN Waynesville, MO

16-17 11/7/2007 5/6/2006 11/5/2016 6/11/2016

Austin Ulrich Tim Freckleton Brandon Mitchell Brandon Mitchell

Evansville, IN Canton, IL Quincy, IL Quincy, IL

18-19 7/8/2006 11/10/2007 7/19/2014 7/19/2014

Aaron Purdy Nick Royer Paul Zingone Aaron Purdy

Oklahoma City, OK Cleveland, OH Brooklyn, NY Oklahoma, OK

20-23 1/23/2016 4/26/2008 11/11/2006 1/23/2016

Stephen D'Alessandro David Horner Stephen D'Alessandro Stephen D'Alessandro

Jefferson City, MO Bartonville, IL Jefferson City, MO Jefferson City, MO

40-44 11/7/2015 10/28/2012 11/7/2015 11/7/2015

David Horner David Horner David Horner David Horner

Bartonville, IL Bartonville, IL Bartonville, IL Bartonville, IL

45-49 8/20/2016 8/20/2016 8/20/2016 8/20/2016

Mike Stagg Mike Stagg Mike Stagg Mike Stagg

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

50-54 8/5/2023 11/3/2018 8/5/2023 8/5/2023

Mike Stagg Mike Stagg Mike Stagg Mike Stagg

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

55-59 11/2/2024 11/2/2024 11/2/2024 11/2/2024

Jon Smoker Jon Smoker Jon Smoker Jon Smoker

Elkhart, IN Elkhart, IN Elkhart, IN Elkhart, IN

60-64 8/11/2007 8/11/2007 8/11/2007 8/11/2007

Robert White Lynn Miller Lynn Miller Robert White

Niles, MI Columbia, MO Columbia, MO Niles, MI

65-69 4/22/2017 6/25/2017 6/25/2017 4/22/2017

Paul Topham Rod Seckman Jon Smoker Paul Topham

Attleboro, MA Macomb, IL Elkhart, IN Attleboro, MA

70-74 7/13/2024 7/13/2024 10/10/2020 7/13/2024

Jon Smoker Jon Smoker Jon Smoker Jon Smoker

Elkhart, IN Elkhart, IN Elkhart, IN Elkhart, IN

75-79 12/9/2023 12/9/2023 12/9/2023 12/9/2023

M9

M7
165 101 182.5 435

M8
100 92.5 117.5 310

M5
142.5 110 187.5 440

M6
125 95.5 188 397.5

M3
177.5 142.5 217.5 535

M4
177.5 147.5 220 545

M1
197.5 151 242.5 572.5

M2
200 150 235 585

Junior
187.5 142.5 242.5 532.5

Open
212.5 170 242.5 585

T2
175 137.5 230 502.5

T3
185 132.5 227.5 527.5

T1
160 105 215 480



80-84

85-89

Division

Jeff Houska Richard Salvagni Nun Amen-Ra Richard Salvagni

St Louis, MO Niles, MI Demascus, MD Niles, MI

24-39 9/1/2018 7/16/2011 11/13/2010 7/16/2011

Cray Reagan Cray Reagan Cray Reagan Cray Reagan

Quincy, IL Quincy, IL Quincy, IL Quincy, IL

14-15 7/19/2014 7/19/2014 7/19/2014 7/19/2014

Ian Madden Ian Madden Renner Yeager Ian Madden

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

16-17 9/18/2021 9/18/2021 2/15/2025 9/18/2021

Caleb Wallace Travis Morrison Caleb Wallace Caleb Wallace

Newburgh, IN Newburgh, IN Newburgh, IN Newburgh, IN

18-19 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 11/22/2008

Adam Osmoe Adam Osmoe Cole Tyring Adam Osmoe

Mt. Olive, IL Mt. Olive, IL Evansville, IN Mt. Olive, Il

20-23 2/7/2015 2/7/2015 12/16/2019 2/7/2015

Chris Koch Chris Koch Chris Koch Chris Koch

Festus, MO Festus, MO Festus, MO Festus, MO

40-44 7/13/2013 7/13/2013 7/13/2013 7/13/2013

Greg Zweig Greg Zweig Michael Jeffries Greg Zweig

Warrenville, IL Warrenville, IL Sedalia, MO Warrenville, IL

45-49 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 7/19/2014 11/22/2008

Mike Stagg Mike Stagg Mike Stagg Mike Stagg

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

50-54 9/18/2021 9/18/2021 9/18/2021 9/18/2021

Lynn Freels Donnie Wynn Jerry King Lynn Freels

Quincy, IL MaComb, IL Harrisburg, IL Quincy, IL

55-59 7/19/2014 5/6/2006 11/22/2008 7/19/2014

Jon Smoker Jon Smoker Robert Batko Jon Smoker

Elkhart, IN Elkhart, IN Houghton Lake, MI Elkhart, IN

60-64 5/9/2009 5/9/2009 9/13/2008 5/9/2009

Larry Emerson Larry Emerson Larry Emerson Larry Emerson

Longmeadow, MA Longmeadow, MA Longmeadow, MA Longmeadow, MA

M5
162.5 115 205 460

M6
157.5 100 218 472.5

M3
185 152.5 207.5 545

M4
172.5 120 187.5 462.5

M1
205 142.5 227.5 575

M2
185 137.5 247.5 565

Junior
210 150 272.5 602.5

Open
240 175 290 657.5

T2
185 137.5 232.5 535

T3
200 135 235 552.5

Men 82.5 kilograms Unequipped

Squat Deadlift Total

T1
147.5 102.5 200 450

Bench Press

M10



65-69 2/22/2014 2/22/2014 4/9/2017 2/22/2014

Robert Batko James Stovall Robert Batko Robert Batko

Houghton Lake, MI Smithton, MO Houghton Lake, MI Houghton Lake, MI

70-74 8/27/2016 7/19/2014 8/27/2016 8/27/2016

James Stovall James Stovall James Stovall James Stovall

Smithton, MO Smithton, MO Smithton, MO Smithton, MO

75-79 7/10/2021 7/10/2021 7/10/2021 7/10/2021

Blade McClelland Blade McClelland Blade McClelland Blade McClelland

Michigan Michigan Michigan Michigan

80-84 8/13/2005 8/13/2005 8/13/2005 8/13/2005

85-89

Division

Jason St. Clair Sam Pagan Joshua Decker Joshua Decker

Evansville, IN Brockton, MA Wyoming, MI Wyoming, MI

24-39 8/5/2023 11/5/2017 3/3/2007 7/8/2006

Ken Roche Ken Roche Ken Roche Ken Roche

Mashpee, MA Mashpee, MA Mashpee, MA Mashpee, MA

14-15 6/2/2012 6/2/2012 6/2/2012 6/2/2012

Rob Klump Michael Morgan Rob Klump Michael Morgan

Granger, IN Lansing, MI Granger, IN Lansing, MI

16-17 10/16/2010 4/11/2015 10/16/2010 4/11/2015

Zach Staudt Dalton Armstrong Dan Williams Quinn Crosby

Crystal Lake, IL Fort Branch, IN Keokuk, IA Ottumwa, IA

18-19 8/27/2011 6/11/2016 7/19/2014 12/5/2009

Kenneth Osmoe Ethan Sutherland Jordan Finley Eli Burks

Mt Olive, IL Macomb, IL Imperial, MO Columbia, MO

20-23 7/19/2014 11/20/2021 2/7/2015 1/24/2009

Sam Pagan Sam Pagan Sam Pagan Sam Pagan

Brockton, MA Brockton, MA Brockton, MA Brockton, MA

40-44 2/12/2011 2/12/2011 6/2/2012 6/2/2012

Sam Pagan Sam Pagan Sam Pagan Sam Pagan

Brockton, MA Brockton, MA Brockton, MA Brockton, MA

45-49 2/22/2014 2/22/2014 4/9/2017 2/21/2015

Sam Pagan Sam Pagan Sam Pagan Sam Pagan

Brockton, MA Brockton, MA Brockton, MA Brockton, MA
M3

222.5 177.5 262.5 662.5

M1
217.5 170 247.5 620

M2
222.5 172.5 260 642.5

Junior
235 172.5 287.5 655

Open
272.5 177.5 305 720

T2
200 147.5 240 567.5

T3
200 155 250 572.5

Men 90.0 kilograms Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

T1
177.5 142.5 205 525

M9
102.5 87.5 135 325

M10

M7
160 87.5 200 440

M8
100 77.5 160 337.5

157.5 100 218 472.5



50-54 11/5/2017 11/5/2017 11/5/2017 11/5/2017

Wally Seibel Donnie Wynn Bryan Fujimoto Bryan Fujimoto

Chicota, TX MaComb, IL Monument, CO Monument, CO

55-59 7/13/2013 11/4/2006 7/13/2024 7/13/2024

Steve Nelson Steve Nelson Steve Nelson Steve Nelson

Pelican Rapids, MN Pelican Rapids, MN Pelican Rapids, MN Pelican Rapids, MN

60-64 9/18/2021 10/11/2020 9/18/2021 9/18/2021

Jim Stovall Jim Stovall Jim Stovall Jim Stovall

Smithton, MO Smithton, MO Smithton, MO Smithton, MO

65-69 7/11/2009 7/11/2009 6/26/2010 7/11/2009

David Mansfield Tim Andrews David Mansfield David Mansfield

Hanson, MA Kalamazoo, MI Hanson, MA Hanson, MA

70-74 10/26/2019 1/23/2010 10/26/2019 10/26/2019

Ben Creech Ben Creech Ben Creech Ben Creech

Michigan Michigan Michigan Michigan

75-79 8/13/2008 8/13/2008 8/13/2008 8/13/2008

80-84

85-89

Division

Jason St Clair Chevron Williams Ben Motl Jason St Clair

Birdseye, IN St Louis, MO Edwardsville, IL Birdseye, IN

24-39 10/11/2020 11/5/2017 8/17/2019 10/11/2020

Gavin Cartmell Blake Stroud Gavin Cartmell Gavin Cartmell

South Boardman, MI Evansville, IN South Boardman, MI South Boardman, MI

14-15 11/5/2017 11/7/2015 11/5/2017 11/5/2017

Zachary Schiff Daniel Grimm Monta Melvin Daniel Grimm

Evansville, IN Canton, IL St. Peters, MO Canton, IL

16-17 7/7/2007 11/10/2007 2/7/2015 11/10/2007

Taylor Vieck Taylor Vieck Taylor Vieck Taylor Vieck

Vincennes, IN Vincennes, IN Vincennes, IN Vincennes, IN

18-19 7/7/2007 7/7/2007 7/7/2007 7/7/2007

Daniel Wade Bailey Kellett Daniel Wade Daniel Wade

Columbia, MO Aledo, IL Columbia, MO Columbia, MO
Junior

242.5 182.5 300 715

Open
310 200 320 772.5

T2
192.5 147.5 230 542.5

T3
247.5 160 245 652.5

Men 100.0 kilograms Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

T1
170 115 205 490

M9

M10

M7
166 110 211 470

M8
92.5 50 120 262.5

M5
160 112.5 207 477.5

M6
172.5 100 202.5 465

222.5 177.5 262.5 662.5

M4
172.5 130 200 480



20-23 1/23/2016 7/13/2024 1/23/2016 1/23/2016

Derek Wallace Chevron Williams Bruce Thomas Derek Wallace

Newburgh, IN St Louis, MO Henderson, KY Newburgh, IN

40-44 6/10/2006 11/5/2017 7/7/2007 7/8/2006

Derek Wallace Derek Wallace Bruce Thomas Derek Wallace

Newburgh, IN Newburgh, IN Henderson, KY Newburgh, IN

45-49 7/7/2007 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 7/7/2007

Bruce Thomas Rik Farley Bruce Thomas Bruce Thomas

Henderson, KY Bolivar, TN Henderson, KY Henderson, KY

50-54 11/5/2017 10/11/2020 6/11/2016 12/6/2014

Bruce Thomas Mark Leahy Bruce Thomas Bruce Thomas

Henderson, KY Florissant, MO Henderson, KY Henderson, KY

55-59 9/18/2021 2/26/2022 9/18/2021 9/18/2021

Dave Mansfield Joe McDonald Floyd Givens Floyd Givens

Hanson, MA Washington, IN Detroit, MI Detroit, MI

60-64 2/17/2008 11/5/2016 4/11/2015 4/11/2015

Dave Mansfield Dave Mansfield Dave Mansfield Dave Mansfield

Hanson, MA Hanson, MA Hanson, MA Hanson, MA

65-69 11/12/2011 11/12/2011 11/12/2011 11/12/2011

Tim Andrews Tim Andrews Ron Lugis Tim Andrews

Kalamazoo, MI Kalamazoo, MI Wadesville, IN Kalamazoo, MI

70-74 11/22/2008 6/21/2008 2/14/2026 9/13/2008

Kenneth Purfey Kenneth Purfey Kenneth Purfey Kenneth Purfey

Pittsfield, TX Pittsfield, TX Pittsfield, TX Pittsfield, TX

75-79 8/16/2025 8/16/2025 8/16/2025 8/16/2025

80-84

85-89

Division

Matt Sohmer Lutario Lopez Craig Koehrson Matt Sohmer

Farmingdale, NY Holland, MI East Peoria, IL Farmingdale, NY

24-39 10/28/2012 3/3/2007 2/18/2012 10/28/2012

Tanner White Tyler Paul Tanner White Tanner White

Keokuk, IA Quincy, IL Keokuk, IA Keokuk, IA

Open
332.5 205 320 785

Men 110.0 kilograms Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

T1
185 120 237.5 540

M9

M10

M7
125 130 170 392.5

M8
30 50 85 165

M5
212.5 155 272.5 572.5

M6
205 105 242.5 552.5

M3
215 172.5 275 607.5

M4
205 148.5 260 590

M1
255 200 272.5 662.5

M2
265 172.5 272.5 682.5

242.5 182.5 300 715



14-15 6/15/2013 7/13/2013 6/15/2013 6/15/2013

Tanner White David Herrington Tanner White Tanner White

Keokuk, IA Park View, IA Keokuk, IA Keokuk, IA

16-17 7/19/2014 8/27/2011 2/22/2014 7/19/2014

Korby Foxall Mitchell LaRock Korby Foxall Korby Foxall

Macomb, IL Munster, IN Macomb, IL Macomb, IL

18-19 8/26/2017 11/22/2008 8/26/2017 8/26/2017

Matt Sohmer George Head Matt Sohmer Matt Sohmer

Farmingdale, NY Evansville, IN Farmingdale, NY Farmingdale, NY

20-23 10/28/2012 6/26/2010 10/28/2012 10/28/2012

Kelvin Hayes Andy Holder Kelvin Hayes Kelvin Hayes

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

40-44 11/22/2008 9/18/2021 11/22/2008 11/22/2008

Craig Koehrson Craig Koehrson Craig Koehrson Craig Koehrson

East Peoria, IL East Peoria, IL East Peoria, IL East Peoria, IL

45-49 4/30/2011 2/18/2012 2/18/2012 4/30/2011

Patrick Tyring Kim McWilliams Patrick Tyring Patrick Tyring

Boonville, IN Evansville, IN Boonville, IN Boonville, IN

50-54 11/22/2008 7/7/2007 11/22/2008 11/22/2008

Pat Tyring Kim McWilliams Pat Tyring Pat Tyring

Boonville, IN Evansville, IN Boonville, IN Boonville, IN

55-59 11/7/2015 11/22/2008 11/7/2015 11/7/2015

Pat Tyring Pat Tyring Pat Tyring Pat Tyring

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

60-64 12/1/2018 12/1/2018 12/1/2018 12/1/2018

Gary Krueger Gary Krueger Gary Krueger Gary Krueger

Paw Paw, MI Paw Paw, MI Paw Paw, MI Paw Paw, MI

65-69 10/28/2012 10/28/2012 10/28/2012 10/28/2012

Thomas Dickerson Thomas Dickerson Thomas Dickerson Thomas Dickerson

70-74 11/5/2016 11/5/2016 11/5/2016 11/5/2016

75-79

80-84

85-89

M9

M10

M7
92.5 65 102.5 260

M8

M5
200 130 240 570

M6
207.5 150 215 572.5

M3
227.5 150 272.5 635

M4
220 150 285 630

M1
282.5 175 300 732.5

M2
240 170 320 715

Junior
332.5 185 320 785

T2
232.5 147.5 262.5 620

T3
215 162.5 265 620

185 120 237.5 540



Division

Matt Sohmer Jason Weite Matt Sohmer Matt Sohmer

Farmingdale, NY Ottumwa, IA Farmingdale, NY Farmingdale, NY

24-39 11/2/2013 7/11/2009 11/2/2013 11/2/2013

Blake Stroud Blake Stroud Blake Stroud Blake Stroud

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

14-15 4/8/2017 4/8/2017 4/8/2017 4/8/2017

Ian Thomas Blake Stroud Ian Thomas Ian Thomas

Porter, OK Evansville, IN Porter, OK Porter, OK

16-17 8/10/2013 7/27/2018 8/10/2013 8/10/2013

Noah Duncan Mitchell LaRock Noah Duncan Noah Duncan

Mexico, MO Munster, IN Mexico, MO Mexico, MO

18-19 11/5/2017 7/11/2009 11/5/2017 11/5/2017

Matt Sohmer Joe Newton Matt Sohmer Matt Sohmer

Farmingdale, NY Evansville, IN Farmingdale, NY Farmingdale, NY

20-23 11/2/2013 7/13/2013 11/2/2013 11/2/2013

Steve Welch Joe Meuth Larry Nance Joe Meuth

St Louis, MO Henderson, KY Roseville, MI Henderson, KY

40-44 11/4/2018 11/5/2016 4/11/2015 11/5/2016

Chris Phillips Chris Phillips Nick Frazzetta Chris Phillips

Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Florissant, MO Evansville, IN

45-49 5/2/2015 12/6/2014 6/26/2010 5/2/2015

Ed Riley Raymond Classing Ed Riley Ed Riley

Chicago, IL Forest Hill, MD Chicago, IL Chicago, IL

50-54 6/15/2013 11/12/2011 6/15/2013 7/19/2014

Robert Prowker Robert Prowker Simon Rowland Robert Prowker

Nashua, NH Nashua, NH El Dorado Hills, CA Nashua, NH

55-59 11/3/2024 11/3/2024 8/19/2017 11/3/2024

Charlie Cocci Gary Krueger Charlie Cocci Gary Krueger

Paw Paw, MI Paw Paw, MI

60-64 4/9/2017 4/21/2012 4/9/2017 4/21/2012

Roger Horn Ray Cross Roger Horn Roger Horn

St. Louis, MO Quincy, MA St. Louis, MO St. Louis, MO

65-69 6/11/2016 6/2/2012 6/11/2016 6/11/2016

Jeff Buchin

Grand Ledge, MI

70-74 2/9/2019

M7
110

M8

M5
172.5 137.5 195 630

M6
147.5 135 187.5 452.5

M3
235 175 297.5 650

M4
197.5 162.5 240 597.5

M1
252.5 192.5 272.5 690

M2
210 190 235 627.5

Junior
342.5 167.5 337.5 815

Open
342.5 232.5 337.5 815

T2
250 167.5 242.5 652.5

T3
215 165 235 582.5

Men 125.0 kilograms Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

T1
220 155 227.5 602.5



75-79

80-84

85-89

Division

Michael Khoury Marc Keller Brian Willis Michael Khoury

Macomb, IL Fulton, MO

24-39 4/9/2017 3/2/2019 6/25/2017 4/9/2017

James Meredith James Meredith James Meredith James Meredith

Adair, IL Adair, IL Adair, IL Adair, IL

14-15 7/10/2021 7/10/2021 7/10/2021 7/10/2021

James Meredith Brake Stroud Brake Stroud Brake Stroud

Macomb, IL Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

16-17 4/1/2023 11/5/2017 11/5/2017 11/5/2017

Max Loeb Max Loeb Max Loeb Max Loeb

Lawrenceville, IL Lawrenceville, IL Lawrenceville, IL Lawrenceville, IL

18-19 7/19/2014 7/19/2014 7/19/2014 7/19/2014

Franco Perez Daniel Duncan Franco Perez Franco Perez

Evansville, IN Mexico, MO Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

20-23 8/5/2023 6/6/2015 8/5/2023 8/5/2023

Bill McDonough Bobby Saylor Steve Shaw Bobby Saylor

St. Louis, MO Ottumwa, IA Fond Dulac, WI Ottumwa, IA

40-44 11/13/2010 7/11/2009 8/27/2011 7/11/2009

Randy Cairns Ron Nicodemus Randy Cairns Ron Nicodemus

Gowan, MI Ft. Wayne, IN Gowan, MI Ft. Wayne, IN

45-49 4/12/2014 11/14/2009 4/12/2014 11/14/2009

Michael Khoury Terry Cox Sr Michael Khoury Michael Khoury

Casey, IL

50-54 4/9/2017 3/16/2019 4/9/2017 4/9/2017

Wayne Hill Wayne Hill Simon Rowland Wayne Hill

Coopersville, MI Coopersville, MI CA Coopersville, MI

55-59 6/11/2022 6/11/2022 11/5/2017 6/11/2022

Ray Clasing Ray Clasing Ray Clasing Ray Clasing
M5

140 170 182.5 475

M3
302.5 197.5 300 785

M4
235 177.5 242.5 622.5

M1
265 220 282.5 755

M2
242.5 212.5 277.5 717.5

Junior
250 162.5 260 652.5

Open
302.5 227 312.5 785

T2
227.5 165 227.5 612.5

T3
232.5 152.5 242.5 627.5

Men 145.0 kilograms Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

T1
182.5 150 182.5 515

M9

M10

M8



Forset Hill, MD Forset Hill, MD Forset Hill, MD Forset Hill, MD

60-64 11/3/2024 11/3/2024 7/13/2024 11/3/2024

Gary Krueger Gary Krueger Gary Krueger Gary Krueger

Paw Paw, MI Paw Paw, MI Paw Paw, MI Paw Paw, MI

65-69 4/27/2013 4/27/2013 4/27/2013 4/27/2013

70-74

75-79

80-84

85-89

Division

Richard DeLeon Richard DeLeon Dan Perry Richard DeLeon

Hanson, MA Hanson, MA Raynham, MA Hanson, MA

24-39 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 11/5/2017 11/22/2008

Jordan Scott Jordan Scott Jordan Scott Jordan Scott

Cunningham, TN Cunningham, TN Cunningham, TN Cunningham, TN

14-15 7/16/2011 7/16/2011 7/16/2011 7/16/2011

Andy Crum Brent Henry Doug Cordle Doug Cordle

Marshall, MO Canton, IL Springfield, OH Springfield, OH

16-17 6/21/2008 3/1/2008 3/22/2015 3/22/2015

James Meredith James Meredith James Meredith James Meredith

Macomb, IL Macomb, IL Macomb, IL Macomb, IL

18-19 7/13/2024 1/13/2024 7/13/2024 7/13/2024

Franco Perez Joe Newton Franco Perez Franco Perez

Macomb, IL Mt. Vernon, IN Macomb, IL Macomb, IL

20-23 10/5/2024 6/26/2010 10/5/2024 10/5/2024

Richard DeLeon Richard DeLeon Richard DeLeon Richard DeLeon

Hanson, MA Hanson, MA Hanson, MA Hanson, MA

40-44 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 11/22/2008

William Duncan Dennis Stouder Carl Schmitt Carl Schmitt

Mexico, MO Nappanee, IN Poseyville, IN Poseyville, IN

M1
315 202.5 277.5 795

M2
242.5 190 242.5 607.5

Junior
245 182.5 255 650

Open
315 202.5 302.5 795

T2
205 170 230 535

T3
277.5 175 267.5 710

Men 145.0+ kilograms Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

T1
160 125 200 485

M9

M10

M7

M8

M5
140 170 182.5 475

M6
190 137.5 195 522.5



45-49 11/22/2008 9/13/2008 6/21/2008 6/21/2008

Bill Duncan Bill Duncan Bill Duncan Bill Duncan

Mexico, MO Mexico, MO Mexico, MO Mexico, MO

50-54 4/30/2011 4/30/2011 7/11/2009 7/11/2009

Bill Duncan Bill Duncan Bill Duncan Bill Duncan

Mexico, MO Mexico, MO Mexico, MO Mexico, MO

55-59 6/6/2015 6/6/2015 6/6/2015 6/6/2015

60-64

65-69

70-74

75-79

80-84

85-89

Weight

Brandon Anderson Brandon Anderson Brandon Anderson Brandon Anderson

Muskegon, MI Muskegon, MI Muskegon, MI Muskegon, MI

10/29/2016 10/29/2016 10/29/2016 10/29/2016

Casey Southern Casey Southern Casey Southern Casey Southern

Clovis, NM Clovis, NM Clovis, NM Clovis, NM

11/22/2008 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 11/22/2008

Jesse Simpson Jesse Simpson Jesse Simpson Jesse Simpson

Wataga, IL Wataga, IL Wataga, IL Wataga, IL

11/4/2006 11/4/2006 11/4/2006 11/4/2006

Damon Young Roger Utley Roger Utley Roger Utley

Indianapolis, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN Evansville, IN

4/8/2017 11/22/2008 11/22/2008 11/22/2008

90 135 152.5 182.5 457.5

75 175 125 227.5 527.5

82.5 115 102.5 160 377.5

Police, Military, Fire Unequipped

Squat Bench Press Deadlift Total

60 147.5 95 180 425

M9

M10

M7

M8

M5

M6

M3
250 137.5 245 620

M4
230 127.5 222.5 547.5

242.5 190 242.5 607.5



Johnathon Pryor Kim McWilliams Johnathon Pryor Johnathon Pryor

Versailes, MO Evansville, IN Versailes, MO Versailes, MO

8/17/2019 11/22/2008 8/17/2019 8/17/2019

Nathan Balanowski Nathan Balanowski Nathan Balanowski Nathan Balanowski

Lansing, MI Lansing, MI Lansing, MI Lansing, MI

11/7/2009 11/7/2009 11/7/2009 11/7/2009

Wayne Hill Wayne Hill Wayne Hill Wayne Hill

Coopersville, MI Coopersville, MI Coopersville, MI Coopersville, MI

8/25/2018 8/25/2018 8/25/2018 8/25/2018

145 215 175 200 590

125 262.5 147.5 290 700

110 175 150 202.5 525


